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DATE: March 12, 2007
TO: Blanca S. Bayd, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director
FROM: Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Mar &jEnforcement
Patrick Wiggins, Attorney Supervisor, General Couns i‘/
RE: Docket No. 060042-TL — Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC

against Verizon Florida, Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications service
agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Rule
25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code.

CLOSURE OF DOCKET

On February 8, 2007, Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC (Franklin Templeton) and
Verizon Florida, Inc. (Verizon) filed a Stipulation for Dismissal with Prejudice in which the
companies advise the Commission that the parties have reached a settlement agreement to
resolve the issues in Franklin Templeton’s complaint and ask that the docket be closed.

Staff has determined that there are no pending issues that need to be addressed by the
Commission regarding the filing, no request for refund of filing fee has been made, and no
agency action has been taken. Therefore, in accordance with Section 2.07C.2.d(4),
Administrative Procedures Manual, this docket may now be p/losed)administratively.
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